The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by this station for the quarter specified This listing is by
no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

10

11

12

Issue Description:

Education
Elections
Community
Government
Elections
Culture
Community
Government
Industry
Community
Industry

Public safety

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST FOR STATION KDLL

1st

Program:

Evening news

Live broadcast

Econ 919

Evening news

Evening news

Evening news

Evening news

Evening news

Evening news

Kenai Convo

Evening news

Evening news

2nd

Date:

10/5/22
10/11/22
10/14/22
10/24/22

11/9/22
11/14/22
11/21/22
11/29/22

12/2/22
12/14/22
12/14/22

12/23/22

Duration:

4th x Qtr of 2022, Oct-Dec
Description of segment:
5:39 Parents push for charter school, disbanding public school

1 hour Alaska State House candidate forum
5:00 Kenai waterfront revival
3:49 Former employees sure boroigh mayor over sexual harassment
4:02 State election results
3:34 Kenaitze Tribe receives grant to assess graveyard stabilization
2:37 Young moose rescued from Soldotna basement
3:06 Kenai offers city manager job to finance director
5:39 Neighbors refuse to sign on to natural gas drilling leases

1 hour Cooper Landing housing shortages

2:48 State opens bidding on additional Cook Inlet lease sale

2:41:00 Highway crashes claim three lives Wednesday



