The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by this station for the quarter specified This listing is by no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST FOR STATION KDLL

		1st	2nd	3rd	4th x Qtr of 2022, Oct-Dec
	Issue Description:	Program:	Date:	Duration:	Description of segment:
1	Education	Evening news	10/5/22	5:39	Parents push for charter school, disbanding public school
2	Elections	Live broadcast	10/11/22	1 hour	Alaska State House candidate forum
3	Community	Econ 919	10/14/22	5:00	Kenai waterfront revival
4	Government	Evening news	10/24/22	3:49	Former employees sure boroigh mayor over sexual harassment
5	Elections	Evening news	11/9/22	4:02	2 State election results
6	Culture	Evening news	11/14/22	3:34	Kenaitze Tribe receives grant to assess graveyard stabilization
7	Community	Evening news	11/21/22	2:37	Young moose rescued from Soldotna basement
8	Government	Evening news	11/29/22	3:06	Kenai offers city manager job to finance director
9	Industry	Evening news	12/2/22	5:39	Neighbors refuse to sign on to natural gas drilling leases
10	Community	Kenai Convo	12/14/22	1 hour	Cooper Landing housing shortages
11	Industry	Evening news	12/14/22	2:48	State opens bidding on additional Cook Inlet lease sale
12	Public safety	Evening news	12/23/22	2:41:00	Highway crashes claim three lives Wednesday